

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Arbitration Application Nos.93, 102 and 112 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	25.07.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> Ms. Harika Sunkara, learned counsel representing Mr. Prem Kumar Pothina, learned counsel for the applicants. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that notices have been served upon the respondents. Proof of service has been filed in Arbitration Application Nos.93 and 112 of 2025. She would be filing the service report on proof of service in Arbitration Application No.102 of 2025 within one week. Awaiting appearance of the respondents, matter be listed after one week. HCJ (AKrS,J) KL	