

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Arbitration Application Nos.93, 102 & 112 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	22.08.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J)</u> Ms. Harika, learned counsel representing Mr. prem Kumar Pothina, learned counsel for the applicants. Mr. L. Venkateshwar Rao, learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for two weeks time to file counter affidavit along with annexures. List the matter after two weeks. Let a copy of the counter affidavit along with annexures be supplied to the learned counsel for the applicants in the meantime. HCJ(AKrS, J) ES	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.