

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Arbitration Application Nos.93, 102 and 112 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	19.12.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J)</u> Ms. Chanda Abhigna, learned counsel represents Mr. Prem Kumar Pothina, learned counsel for the applicants. Mr. J. Raghu, learned counsel represents Mr. L. Venkateshwar Rao, learned counsel for the respondents. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks time is allowed, by way of last indulgence, for filing counter affidavit. List these matters after two weeks. HCJ(AKrS, J) ES	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.