

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.: Arbitration Application Nos.93, 102 and 112 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 06.            | 13.03.2026  | <p><b><u>MB,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.Prem Kumar Pothina, learned counsel for the applicants.<br/>Mr.L.Venkateshwar Rao, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the applicants seeks time to get ready in the matter.</p> <p>List these matters on 26.03.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>MB,J</b></p> <p>BMS</p> |                    |