

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NOS.: ARBITRATION APPLICATION NOS.93, 102 AND 112
OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	26.03.2026	<u>MB,J</u> Ms. Abhigna, learned counsel representing Mr. Prem Kumar Pothina, learned counsel for the applicants. Mr. L. Venkateshwar Rao, learned counsel for the respondents. This is the second consecutive prayer for adjournment made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the applicants. List these matters on 02.04.2026 under the heading "For Dismissal". _____ MB,J NDS	