

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NOS.: ARBITRATION APPLICATION NOS.93, 102 AND 112
OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	02.04.2026	<u>MB,J</u> Mr. Prem Kumar Pothina, learned counsel appearing for the applicants. Mr. L. Venkateshwar Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Learned counsel for the applicants has concluded his submissions in Arbitration Application No.93 of 2025 and seeks time to file a Note. List on 10.04.2026 to hear the arguments of learned counsel appearing for the respondents in Arbitration Application No.93 of 2025. MB,J <i>gms</i>	